RGB ELEKTRONIKA AGACIAK CIACIEK
SPÓŁKA JAWNA
Jana Dlugosza 2-6 Street
51-162 Wrocław
Poland
     +48 71 325 15 05
DATASHEET
OTHER SYMBOLS:
6DI30B-050
6DI30B050, 6DI30B 050, 6DI30B-050
FUJI ELECTRIC
YOUR
PARTNER IN
MAINTENANCE
At our premises in Wrocław, we have a fully equipped servicing facility. Here we perform all the repair
works and test each later sold unit. Our trained employees, equipped with a wide variety of tools and
having several testing stands at their disposal, are a guarantee of the highest quality service.
OUR SERVICES
ENCODERS
SERVO
DRIVERS
LINEAR
ENCODERS
SERVO AMPLIFIERS
CNC
MACHINES
MOTORS
POWER
SUPPLIERS
OPERATOR
PANELS
CNC
CONTROLS
INDUSTRIAL
COMPUTERS
PLC
 SYSTEMS
Repair this product with RGB ELEKTRONIKA ORDER A DIAGNOSIS  �
Buy this product at RGB AUTOMATYKA BUY  �
1
6DI30B-050 (30A) FUJI POWER  TRANSISTOR MODULE
     特長特長特長特長特長：：：：：Features
   ﾌﾘｰﾎｲﾘﾝｸﾞﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞﾌﾘｰﾎｲﾘﾝｸﾞﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞﾌﾘｰﾎｲﾘﾝｸﾞﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞﾌﾘｰﾎｲﾘﾝｸﾞﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞﾌﾘｰﾎｲﾘﾝｸﾞﾀﾞｲｵｰﾄﾞ内蔵　内蔵　内蔵　内蔵　内蔵　Including Eree Wheeling Diode
   hFEhFEhFEhFEhFE が高い　が高い　が高い　が高い　が高い　High DC Current Gain
   絶縁形　絶縁形　絶縁形　絶縁形　絶縁形　Insulated Type
          用途用途用途用途用途：：：：：Applications
  ACﾓｰﾀ  ACﾓｰﾀ  ACﾓｰﾀ  ACﾓｰﾀ  ACﾓｰﾀ制御　制御　制御　制御　制御　AC Motor Controls
  ｴｱｺﾝ  ｴｱｺﾝ  ｴｱｺﾝ  ｴｱｺﾝ  ｴｱｺﾝ　　　　　Air Conditioners
    熱的特性熱的特性熱的特性熱的特性熱的特性 : : : : : Thermal characteristics
Item              Symbol               Test Conditions Min.      Typ.       Max.     Units
熱　抵　抗 Rth(j-c)                      Transistor
Rth(j-c)                   Diode
Rth(c-f)               With Thermal Compound
    0.61
    2.5
°C/W
°C/W
°C/W
 V
 V
 V
 V
 A
 A
 A
 A
 A
W
W
°C
°C
 g
 V
N･m
N･m
定格と特性定格と特性定格と特性定格と特性定格と特性
絶対最大定格絶対最大定格絶対最大定格絶対最大定格絶対最大定格
I tem   Symbol   Rating Unit
コレクタ・ベース間電圧 VCBO 600
コレクタ・エミッタ間電圧 VCEO 600
コレクタ・エミッタ間電圧 VCEO(SUS) 450
エミッタ・ベース間電圧 VEBO 6
コレクタ電流         D C IC 30
                                    1ms ICP 60
                                    DC -IC 30
ベース電流         　DC IB 3
                                    1ms IBP 6
コレクタ損失            one Transistor PC 200
                  six Transistors PC 1200
接合部温度 Tj +150
保存温度 Tstg
質量 m 210
絶縁耐圧　　　　　　AC.1min Viso 2500
締付けトルク Mounting *1 3.5
Terminals
                        : Maximum ratings and characteristic
Absolute maximum ratings (Tc=25°C  unless otherwise specified)
-40 to +125
外形寸法外形寸法外形寸法外形寸法外形寸法:::::Outline Drawingsパワートランジスタモジュールパワートランジスタモジュールパワートランジスタモジュールパワートランジスタモジュールパワートランジスタモジュール
POWER TRANSISTOR MODULEPOWER TRANSISTOR MODULEPOWER TRANSISTOR MODULEPOWER TRANSISTOR MODULEPOWER TRANSISTOR MODULE
  0.05
等価回路等価回路等価回路等価回路等価回路:::::
Equivalent Circuit Schematic
Note:
*1:推奨値　Recommendable Value;
          2.5to3.0N･m[25to30kgf･cm](M5)
CASE  M605CASE  M605CASE  M605CASE  M605CASE  M605
UL    E82988(M)UL    E82988(M)UL    E82988(M)UL    E82988(M)UL    E82988(M)
Unit:mm
    電気的特性電気的特性電気的特性電気的特性電気的特性 ：  Electrical characteristics (Tc =25°C  unless otherwise specified)
Min.      Typ.        Max.    Units
V
V
V
V
V
mA
mA
V
-
V
V
µs
µs
µs
µs
Symbol
VCBO
VCEO
VCEO(SUS)
VCEX(SUS)
VEBO
ICBO
IEBO
-VCE
hFE
VCE(Sat)
VBE(Sat)
ton
tstg
tf
trr
I tem
コレクタ・ベース間電圧
コレクタ・エミッタ間電圧
コレクタ・エミッタ間電圧
エミッタ・ベース間電圧
コレクタしゃ断電流
エミッタしゃ断電流
コレクタ・エミッタ間電圧
直流電流増幅率
コレクタ・エミッタ飽和電圧
ベース・エミッタ飽和電圧
スイッチング時間
逆回復時間
Test  Conditions
ICBO = 1mA
IC = 1A
IC=30A  IB=-±0.5A  VEB=6V
IEBO=200mA
VCBO = 600V
VEBO = 6V
-IC = 30A
IC = 30A, VCE = 5V
IC = 30A, IB = 0.5A
IC = 30A
IB1 = +0.5A, PW=50µs
IB2 = -0.5A, Duty<=2%
-Ic=30A,VBE=-6V, -di/dt=50A/µs
600
450
500
6
1.0
200
- 1.5
100
2.0
2.5
1.5
12.0
2.0
0.4
2
特性曲線 : Characteristics
6DI30B-050 (30A) FUJI POWER  TRANSISTOR MODULE
3
6DI30B-050 (30A) FUJI POWER  TRANSISTOR MODULE